

MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Executive Branch of Tribal Government

Commissioner's Order 70-95

Commissioner's Order designating and assigning control and authority over a room in the Pow Wow Building to the Mille Lacs Band Law Enforcement Department.

- WHEREAS, pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 1142-MLC-3 Section 8.08, the Commissioner of Administration has the authority to issue Commissioner's Orders, and;
- WHEREAS, pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 1142-MLC-3 Section 8.06, a Commissioner may recommend the reorganization of any department within their subject matter jurisdiction in the interests of economy and efficiency, and;
- WHEREAS, due to the growth of the Mille Lacs Band Law Enforcement Department there is a shortage of space available to effectively store equipment, and;
- WHEREAS, there is a storage room available in the Pow Wow Building and the Pow Wow Committee is agreeable to having Mille Lacs Band Law Enforcement use this space for storage, and;
- NOW THEREFORE, be it ordered, effective immediately, that Mille Lacs Band Law Enforcement shall have exclusive control and authority over a room in the Pow Wow Building which will be used to store equipment.

Dated this 11th day of October, 1995.

Expiration Date: Open

Løster Morris

Assistant Commissioner

of Administration

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND NUMBERING

James Genia

Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND